MONTHLY REPORT OF STATE AND COUNTY TAXES SUMMARY

Collected by: Luana Howell, Tax Assessor-Collector of Upshur County
During the month of

MARCH

The State of Texas, County of Upshur:
I, Luana Howell, Tax Assessor-Collector of said County, do solemnly swear that the within
attached sheets are a true and correct report of all Taxes collected during the month

of March 2024 total collections as follows:

2024

County Tax Ad P&l Attorney Variance [Misc Total
Collections Valorem Fee
Current
Collections 326,548.27 25,510.97 1,390.73 353,449.97
Delinquent
Collections 34,117.98 $22,072.83 $9,732.38 $65,923.19
Total 360,666.25 $47,583.80| $ 11,123.11 $419,373.16
Late Rendition Attorney fees: S 2.26
Total Attorney Fees: $ 11,125.37
MONTHLY COLLECTIONS FOR TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

County State TP&W Interest [Total
*Registration & Title ,$120,437.02| $155,422.16 12.84 $275,872.02
**Auto Sales Tax $0.00| $279,845.00 $279,845.00
Texas Parks & Wildlife $393.17 $2,295.26| $2,451.60 0.03 $5,140.06

*Allocation delayed about 30 days

**Allocation Annually
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Tax Assessor-Collector Upshur County, Texas

Date

Ul 4, 2024




MONTHLY REPORT SUMMARY

MAR

CURRENT TAXES (2023)
DELINQUENT TAXES

PENALTY AND INTEREST
ATTORNEY FEES COLLECTED
TAX CERTIFICATES & FEES
RETURN CHECK FEES

LATE RENDITION FEES

BEER & ALCOHOL FEES
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT
LATE RENDITION ATTORNEY FEES
FEDERAL FLOOD CONTROL
ENTITIES COLLECTIONS FEES

TOTAL COLLECTIONS

2024

W rrB 0N

326,548.27
34,117.98
47,583.80
11,123.11

763.00
30.00
429.62
60.00
41.79
2.26

420,699.83



