MONTHLY REPORT OF STATE AND COUNTY TAXES SUMMARY

.

Collected by: Luana Howell, Tax Assessor-Collector of Upshur County During the month of 2024 MARCH

The State of Texas, County of Upshur:

I, Luana Howell, Tax Assessor-Collector of said County, do solemnly swear that the within attached sheets are a true and correct report of all Taxes collected during the month of March 2024 total collections as follows:

County Tax	Ad	P&I	Attorney	Variance	Misc	Total
Collections	Valorem		Fee			
Current						
Collections	326,548.27	25,510.97	1,390.73			353,449.97
Delinquent						,
Collections	34,117.98	\$22,072.83	\$9,732.38			\$65,923.19
Total	360,666.25	\$47,583.80	\$ 11,123.11			\$419,373.16
Late Rendition Attorney fees:			\$ 2.26			
Total Attorney Fees:			\$ 11,125.37]		

MONTHLY COLLECTIONS FOR TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

	County	State	TP&W	Interest	Total
*Registration & Title	\$120,437.02	\$155,422.16		12.84	\$275,872.02
**Auto Sales Tax	\$0.00	\$279,845.00			\$279,845.00
Texas Parks & Wildlife	\$393.17	\$2,295.26	\$2,451.60	0.03	\$5,140.06

*Allocation delayed about 30 days

******Allocation Annually



Tax Assessor-Collector Upshur County, Texas

april 9, 2024

Date

MONTHLY REPORT SUMMARY MAR 2024

CURRENT TAXES (2023)	\$ 326,548.27
DELINQUENT TAXES	\$ 34,117.98
PENALTY AND INTEREST	\$ 47,583.80
ATTORNEY FEES COLLECTED	\$ 11,123.11
TAX CERTIFICATES & FEES	\$ 763.00
RETURN CHECK FEES	\$ 30.00
LATE RENDITION FEES	\$ 429.62
BEER & ALCOHOL FEES	\$ 60.00
INTEREST ON BANK ACCOUNT	\$ 41.79
LATE RENDITION ATTORNEY FEES	\$ 2.26
FEDERAL FLOOD CONTROL	\$ -
ENTITIES COLLECTIONS FEES	\$ -
TOTAL COLLECTIONS	\$ 420,699.83

.